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erritory of Hamaii,

Office of the Gouermnent Survey.

Lot 37-4,
Kapaa Honesteads lst. Series,
Puna, Xauai.

Beginning at a + on stone at the Southwest corner of

this lot, the Bouth comer of Lot 36-A and near the North bank

of the Xapaa Stream, the approximate coordinates of said point of

beginning referred to Government Survey Trig.Station "Nonou" being

13680 feet Worth and 4898 feet Vest, as shown on Government Survey

Registered ilap No0.2440, and running by true azimuths:-

1.
2.

P W

1

Compared:

162°
2470
333¢
2440
332°

42°

72°

Q
UO

13!
o2t
11!
05!
00!

05!

20!

411

119.9
137.4
69.8
169,7
68.1
106,.6

72.5
166.5

feet along
feet along
feet along
feet along

feet along

Tot 36-a to + on stone;
same;

Lot 38=Aa;

sane;

Lot 39=A;

feet alang near North bank of the Xapaa Stream
to + on large rock;

feet along same to + on stone;

feet along

AREA

same to the point of beginning,

90/100 ACRE.

FRED . HARVEY

Assistant Government Surveyor.
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